Purchase (3-11-2, 1-6-1) -vs- St. Joseph's (L.I.) (9-4-1, 6-2-1)
10/19/2024 at E. Patchogue (Danzi Stadium)

Date: 10/19/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
e e actum o[ o
Officials: St. Joseph's (L.I.) 5 3 8
Purchase 0 St. Joseph's (L.I.) 8
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Hough, Carolyn 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 0 Vahle, Kristin 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 3 Colon, Elyza 0 0 0 O 90 FWD 3 Esposito, Brooke 6 2 0 2 40
MID 7 Ingalsbe, Analie 0 0O 0 o 90 DEF 4 Urbancik, Erica 0 0O 0 O 45
MID 8 Giron, Emily 0 0 0 o 90 DEF 5 Barresi, Michaela 0 0O 0 O 45
FWD 10 Quick, Rebecca 0 0O 0 o 1 FWD 6 Lombardo, Ana 2 2 1 0 45
DEF 11 Paulson, Shannon 0 0 0 o 83 DEF 8 Buck, Trista 1 0O 0 O 39
MID 13 Carlon, Bailey 1 1 0 O 90 MID 10 Furey, Emma 4 3 0 1 45
DEF 14 Franklin, Sophia 0 0 0 o 70 FWD 11 Schimmenti, Alyssa 6 4 3 0 57
DEF 18 Obman, Maggie 0 0O 0 o 90 22 Saravia, Gabriela 1 i 0 1 40
FWD 23 Selmani, Lindita 1 1 0 O 90 DEF 23 Ruffini, Jenna 1 0 0 O 54
DEF 25 Navara, Saige 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 27 Rosario, CC 0 0O 0 O 34
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 4 Quintero, Valentina 0 0O 0 O 50 DEF 2 Martinez, Sienna 0 0 0 1 63
DEF 17 Holness, Angela 0 0 0 oO 66 DEF 7 Edwards, Gianna 0 0O 0 O 54
Totals 2 2 0 0 990 DEF 9 Fleischer, Julianna 0 0O 0 O 6
MID 13 Sweet, Bella 1 1 0 O 26
FWD 14 Dunne, Julia 1 1 0 O 21
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves MID 15 Farrington, Emily > 1 1 0 54
1 Hough, Carolyn 90:00 8 12 DEF 16 Kelly, Jessica o 0 0 o0 11
Totals 8 12 17 Pasciuta, Alexis 2 1 1 0 44
MID 20 DeCanio, Nicole 0 0O 0 O 6
DEF 21 Cagnetto, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 21
MID 24 Fitzgerald, Isabella 0 0O 0 O 51
FWD 25 Butler, Abigail 0 0 0 O 24
FWD 26 Melendez, Alesandra 2 2 1 0 33
MID 28 Gambino, Gianna 3 1 0 O 27
MID 29 Carapezza, Adrianna 1 1 1 0 15
Totals 33 20 8 5 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Vahle, Kristin 90:00 0 2
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Purchase 1 1 2 Purchase 0 0
St. Joseph's (L.I.) 15 18 33 St. Joseph's (L.I.) 7 6 13
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Purchase 5 12 Purchase 1 1 2
St. Joseph's (L.I.) 1 1 2 St. Joseph's (L.I.) 1 1 2
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by SJL Schimmenti, Alyssa Assist by
01:19 SIL Alyssa Schimmenti Brooke Esposito Esposito, Brooke.
GOAL by SJL Lombardo, Ana Assist by Esposito,
04:19 SIL Ana Lombardo Brooke Esposito Brooke.



11:21
19:13

36:35
70:58

78:27
79:34

SIL
SIL

SIL
SIL

SIL
SIL

Alyssa Schimmenti Gabriela Saravia
Alyssa Schimmenti

Alesandra Melendez Emma Furey
Emily Farrington

Alexis Pasciuta Sienna Martinez
Adrianna Carapezza

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

GOAL by SIL Schimmenti, Alyssa Assist by
Saravia, Gabriela.

GOAL by SJL Schimmenti, Alyssa.

GOAL by SJL Melendez, Alesandra Assist by
Furey, Emma.

GOAL by SIL Farrington, Emily.

GOAL by SJL Pasciuta, Alexis Assist by
Martinez, Sienna.

GOAL by SIL Carapezza, Adrianna.



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 SIL Vahle, Kristin at goalie for St. Joseph's (L.I.)
00:00 PC Hough, Carolyn at goalie for Purchase
00:45 PC PC substitution: Quintero, Valentina for Quick, Rebecca.
01:19 SIL GOAL by SIL Schimmenti, Alyssa Assist by Esposito, Brooke.
Purchase 0, St. Joseph's (L.I.) 1
04:19 SIL GOAL by SIL Lombardo, Ana Assist by Esposito, Brooke.
Purchase 0, St. Joseph's (L.I.) 2
05:12 SIL Shot by SJL Schimmenti, Alyssa, bottom center, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
07:40 SIL Shot by SJL Esposito, Brooke, bottom right, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
08:07 PC PC substitution: Holness, Angela for Quintero, Valentina.
08:49 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).
09:17 SIL Foul on Lombardo, Ana.
10:30 SIL Shot by SJL Furey, Emma, bottom center, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
11:21 SIL GOAL by SJL Schimmenti, Alyssa Assist by Saravia, Gabriela.
Purchase 0, St. Joseph's (L.1.) 3
13:29 PC Shot by PC Carlon, Bailey, bottom center, saved by Vahle, Kristin.
14:06 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).
15:27 SIL SJL substitution: Martinez, Sienna for Esposito, Brooke.
15:27 SIL SJL substitution: Pasciuta, Alexis for Rosario, CC.
16:52 SIL Corner kick [16:52].
17:31 SIL Shot by SIL Buck, Trista, out right.
17:38 SIL Corner kick [17:38].
17:49 SIL Corner kick [17:49].
19:08 SIL Shot by SIL Saravia, Gabriela, bottom center, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
19:13 SIL GOAL by SJL Schimmenti, Alyssa.
Purchase 0, St. Joseph's (L.1.) 4
20:35 SIL SIL substitution: Farrington, Emily for Saravia, Gabriela.
21:06 PC Foul on Giron, Emily.
26:41 SIL SIL substitution: Melendez, Alesandra for Schimmenti, Alyssa.
28:14 SIL Shot by SIL Furey, Emma.
28:20 SIL Corner kick [28:20].
29:31 SIL SIL substitution: Fitzgerald, Isabella for Buck, Trista.
29:42 SIL SIL substitution: Edwards, Gianna for Ruffini, Jenna.
30:13 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).
32:18 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).
33:21 SIL Shot by SIL Farrington, Emily, out top.
35:59 SIL Shot by SIL Furey, Emma, bottom right, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
36:03 SIL Corner kick [36:03].
36:35 SIL GOAL by SIL Melendez, Alesandra Assist by Furey, Emma.
Purchase 0, St. Joseph's (L.I.) 5
37:56 PC PC substitution: Quintero, Valentina for Paulson, Shannon.
41:10 SIL Shot by SJL Furey, Emma, bottom left, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
41:22 SIL Corner kick [41:22].
41:54 SIL Corner kick [41:54].
43:07 SIL Shot by SJL Lombardo, Ana, bottom center, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR PC : , #1 Hough, Carolyn, #3 Colon, Elyza, #7 Ingalsbe, Analie, #8 Giron, Emily, #11 Paulson, Shannon, #4
Quintero, Valentina, #13 Carlon, Bailey, #14 Franklin, Sophia, #18 Obman, Maggie, #23 Selmani, Lindita, #25
45:00 PC Navara, Saige.

FOR SJL: , #0 Vahle, Kristin, #2 Martinez, Sienna, #3 Esposito, Brooke, #8 Buck, Trista, #11 Schimmenti, Alyssa,
#22 Saravia, Gabriela, #23 Ruffini, Jenna, #27 Rosario, CC, #15 Farrington, Emily, #7 Edwards, Gianna, #25 Butler,
45:00 SIL Abigail.

45:00 SIL SJL substitution: Esposito, Brooke for Urbancik, Erica.
45:00 SIL SJL substitution: Buck, Trista for Barresi, Michaela.

45:00 SIL SJL substitution: Schimmenti, Alyssa for Lombardo, Ana.
45:00 SIL SJIL substitution: Saravia, Gabriela for Fitzgerald, Isabella.
45:00 SIL SJL substitution: Ruffini, Jenna for Furey, Emma.

45:00 SIL SJL substitution: Rosario, CC for Melendez, Alesandra.



45:00 SIL SIL substitution: Butler, Abigail for Pasciuta, Alexis.

45:00 PC PC substitution: Paulson, Shannon for Holness, Angela.
46:48 SIL Shot by SIL Esposito, Brooke, bottom center, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
50:05 SIL Shot by SIL Esposito, Brooke, out left.
51:14 SIL Corner kick [51:14].
51:21 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).
53:19 SIL Corner kick [53:19].
53:26 SIL SIL substitution: Fitzgerald, Isabella for Buck, Trista.
54:03 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).
56:54 SIL Shot by SIL Esposito, Brooke, out right.
57:25 SIL Shot by SIL Ruffini, Jenna, out right.
58:15 SIL Shot by SIL Schimmenti, Alyssa, out right.
59:34 SIL Shot by SJL Esposito, Brooke, out top.
59:40 PC PC substitution: Holness, Angela for Quintero, Valentina.
61:04 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).
62:23 SIL SIL substitution: Gambino, Gianna for Rosario, CC.
62:53 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).
63:27 SIL SJL substitution: Sweet, Bella for Saravia, Gabriela.
65:26 SIL Corner kick [65:26].
67:06 SIL Shot by SIL Schimmenti, Alyssa, out top.
67:51 SIL Shot by SIL Esposito, Brooke, out top right.
68:45 SIL SIL substitution: Dunne, Julia for Esposito, Brooke.
68:45 SIL SIL substitution: Cagnetto, Sophia for Ruffini, Jenna.
68:45 SIL SIL substitution: Pasciuta, Alexis for Butler, Abigail.
69:02 SIL Shot by SJL Gambino, Gianna, bottom center, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
69:12 PC PC substitution: Quintero, Valentina for Franklin, Sophia.
70:45 SIL Shot by SJL Gambino, Gianna, right woodwork.
70:58 SIL GOAL by SIL Farrington, Emily.
Purchase 0, St. Joseph's (L.I.) 6
74:11 SIL SIL substitution: Melendez, Alesandra for Schimmenti, Alyssa.
74:11 SIL SJIL substitution: Carapezza, Adrianna for Farrington, Emily.
75:25 SIL Foul on Sweet, Bella.
75:52 SIL Shot by SJL Dunne, Julia, bottom center, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
76:41 SIL Corner kick [76:41].
77:28 SIL Shot by SJL Pasciuta, Alexis, out top left.
77:37 SIL Corner kick [77:37].
78:27 SIL GOAL by SJL Pasciuta, Alexis Assist by Martinez, Sienna.
Purchase 0, St. Joseph's (L.1.) 7
78:34 SIL SJL substitution: Kelly, Jessica for Martinez, Sienna.
79:34 SIL GOAL by SJL Carapezza, Adrianna.
Purchase 0, St. Joseph's (L.I.) 8
80:24 SIL Shot by SJL Sweet, Bella, top, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
80:33 SIL Corner kick [80:33].
81:07 SIL Shot by SJL Gambino, Gianna, out top.
83:43 SIL SIL substitution: Fleischer, Julianna for Edwards, Gianna.
83:43 SIL SIL substitution: DeCanio, Nicole for Pasciuta, Alexis.
87:21 PC Shot by PC Selmani, Lindita, bottom center, saved by Vahle, Kristin.
87:47 SIL Shot by SJL Melendez, Alesandra, top right, saved by Hough, Carolyn.
88:30 PC Foul on Paulson, Shannon.
89:01 SIL Offside against St. Joseph's (L.I.).

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



